



## CONFORMITY STATEMENT

MATERIAL TO FOOD USE



### ARTICLE DESIGNATION: POLYETHYLENE

TUBING FOOD, S.L. declares that all materials used in the manufacture of this article, meet with legislation about materials and articles intended to come into contact with food under Regulation (EC) 1935/2004.

The finished product complies with good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, as described in Regulation (EC) 2023/2006.

The substances used in the manufacture of this article, are included in the positive list of Regulation (EC) 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

#### Tests for overall and specific migration

Migration tests were made by a certified external laboratory, and food simulants B (3% acetic acid) and C (ethanol 20%), were used for testing, according to the test conditions laid down in Regulation CE/10 / 2011

The results of the overall migration test, meet with the maximum values according to the (EC) Regulation

The materials used in the manufacture of this article has not specific restriction of substances in food, according to the statement of compliance from our supplier

#### Conditions of Use:

According to the results got in the above test, the product intended to come into contact with food, meets the overall migration tests in the following use conditions, according to Regulation (EC) 10/2011

- Hydrophilic food, non-alcoholic
- Drinks acidic (pH<4.5)
- Alcoholic drinks up to 20% alcohol graduation during a time storage at room temperature or below

TUBING FOOD WILL BE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONSEQUENCES OF WRONG USE OF THIS PRODUCT, IF IT IS SUBJECT TO OTHER CONDITIONS OF USE DIFERENT THAN AS STATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE

Montmeló, Barcelona, May 25th, 2012

Xavier Muñoz Balsells  
Quality Responsible